WIXO
QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS

APRIL, MAY, JUNE, 2018

In Accordance with the Commission’s Rules, the following represents
problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above.
They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by
significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
those needs.

Placed in the WIXO Public File
July 10, 2018



WIXO QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST
2nd QUARTER, 2018
April, May, June, 2018

The Management of WIXO takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area
events that can benefit the public. On-going programming is offered to inform and
provide valuable information for area residents.

AREA EVENTS AND PUBLIC RESOURCES
249 Announcements

HEALTH & SAFETY
444 Announcements

General Information
544 Announcements

Local Charity Fund Raising Support
225 Anmnouncements



WIXO

APRIL, MAY, JUNE 2018

Program/Event
Ambucks
Charity Auction Benefiting Local Charities & Kids

Peoria Area Convention & Visitor's Bureau
Locally Produced Upcoming Local Events

Easter Seals
Run Waik Roll Event Fund Raiser

Breast Cancer Risk Education
Susan G. Komen

CDC Antibiotics Awareness
The Dangers Of Antibiotics Over-Use

Cystic Fibrosis
Silver Cup Golf Challemge Benefiting Research

Peoria Recovery Project
Helping Those Recovering From Addiction

Wounded Warrier Project
Aid for Injured Soldiers And Veterans

FB! Hoax Threats
Think Befora You Post-Threats Can Be Felonies

High School Equivelency
Finish Your High School Diploma

St. Jude
Fund Raiser Support For Children Fighting Cancer

#Annc.
37

181

20

60

39

116

138

10

173

48

33

15

111
114

Per Annc.
$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40

$40
$40

Value
$1.480

$7,240

$800

$2,400

$1,560

$4,640

$5,520

$400

$6,920

$1,920

$1,320

$600

$4,440
$4,560

Run Dates
04/02-05/06

04/01-06/30

04/07-04/20

05/30-06/30

05/30-06/30

04/01-06/03

05/11-06/01

04/13-04/21

04/02-06/30

05/28-06/30

05/28-06/30

04/01-04/08

04/10-06/30
04/10-06/30

Length
:30

60

30

30

80

30

:30

:30

B0

30

‘60

60

130
60



