## **WIXO**

# **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS**

APRIL, MAY, JUNE, 2018

In Accordance with the Commission's Rules, the following represents problems and needs of the local community for the period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is addressed by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to those needs.

Placed in the WIXO Public File July 10, 2018

# WIXO QUARTERLY ISSUES & PROGRAMS LIST 2nd QUARTER, 2018 April, May, June, 2018

The Management of WIXO takes health & safety issues seriously and supports area events that can benefit the public. On-going programming is offered to inform and provide valuable information for area residents.

### AREA EVENTS AND PUBLIC RESOURCES

249 Announcements

#### **HEALTH & SAFETY**

444 Announcements

#### **General Information**

544 Announcements

## **Local Charity Fund Raising Support**

225 Announcements

### WIXO APRIL, MAY, JUNE 2018

Program/Event Ambucks Charity Auction Benefiting Local Charities & Kids	#Annc. 37	Per Annc. \$40	Value \$1,480	Run Dates 04/02-05/06	Length :30
Peoria Area Convention & Visitor's Bureau Locally Produced Upcoming Local Events	181	\$40	\$7,240	04/01-06/30	:60
Easter Seals Run Walk Roll Event Fund Raiser	20	\$40	\$800	04/07-04/20	:30
Breast Cancer Risk Education Susan G. Komen	60 39	\$40 \$40		05/30-06/30 05/30-06/30	:30 :60
CDC Antibiotics Awareness The Dangers Of Antibiotics Over-Use	116	\$40	\$4,640	04/01-06/03	:30
Cystic Fibrosis Silver Cup Golf Challemge Benefiting Research	138	\$40	\$5,520	05/11-06/01	:30
Peoria Recovery Project Helping Those Recovering From Addiction	10	\$40	\$400	04/13-04/21	:30
Wounded Warrier Project Aid for Injured Soldiers And Veterans	173	\$40	\$6,920	04/02-06/30	:60
FBI Hoax Threats Think Before You Post-Threats Can Be Felonies	48 33	\$40 \$40		05/28-06/30 05/28-06/30	:30 :60
High School Equivelency Finish Your High School Diploma	15	\$40	\$600	04/01-04/08	:60
St. Jude Fund Raiser Support For Children Fighting Cancer	111 114	\$40 \$40		04/10-06/30 04/10-06/30	:30 :60